ETHENEA Independent Investors S.A. · 9a, rue Gabriel Lippmann ·5365 Munsbach · Luxembourg · Phone +352 276 921 10 · Fax +352 276 921 99

R.C.S. Luxembourg B 155427 · info@ethnafunds.com · www.ethnafunds.com · www.ethenea.com

Currently, the Ethna-AKTIV E bond portfolio is achieving a yield of 4.97%, with a modified duration of 5.38 and

a rating between A- and A. Ethna-GLOBAL Defensiv is showing a yield of 4.47%, with a modified duration of

5.46 and a rating between A and A+. Ethna-GLOBAL Dynamisch is currently generating a yield of 4.90%, with a

modified duration of 5.66 and a rating between BBB+ and A-. The indicators have changed only slightly, with the

exception of Ethna-GLOBAL Dynamisch. The bond portfolio here was heavily restructured in favour of better

ratings.

Risk diversification through numerous yet small investments continues to appear to us to be an effective method

for overcoming the continuing crisis. The high rates of liquidity are an expression of, on the one hand, the lack of

attractive investment opportunities and, on the other, the continuing lack of market liquidity. When we find the

right investments, it is our intention to reduce liquidity again to our customary levels.

Value at Risk   Ethna-AKTIV E
Ethna-GLOBAL

Defensiv
Ethna-GLOBAL

Dynamisch

99%, 1d   0.4 % 0.4 % 1.1 %

99%, 20d   1.6 % 1.7 % 5.1 %

Stress test Scenario

Worst case
-8.4 % -8.6 % -7.6 %

I+S+V+F-E- I+S+V+F-E- I+S+V+F-E-

I: Interest Rates + 150
bp  I+S0V0F0E0  -4.7 % -5.5 % -3.1 %

I: Interest Rates - 150
bp  I-S0V0F0E0  4.1 % 5.4 % 3.3 %

S: Credit spreads * 1.25  I0S+V0F0E0  -2.2 % -2.4 % -1.2 %

S: Credit spreads * 0.85  I0S-V0F0E0  1.0 % 1.3 % 0.8 %

V: Volatilities * 1.45  I0S0V+F0E0  -0.4 % -0.4 % -0.0 %

V: Volatilities * 0.969  I0S0V-F0E0  0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %

F: FX rates + 4 * vola  I0S0V0F+E0  0.5 % 0.4 % 0.2 %

F: FX rates - 4 * vola  I0S0V0F-E0  -0.5 % -0.4 % -0.2 %

E: Equities + 4 * vola  I0S0V0F0E+  0.8 % 0.1 % 2.7 %

E: Equities - 4 * vola  I0S0V0F0E-  -0.7 % -0.1 % -2.2 %
Figure 19: Results of value-at-risk tests and stress-test scenarios for Ethna Funds

9

ETHENEA Independent Investors S.A. · 9a, rue Gabriel Lippmann ·5365 Munsbach · Luxembourg · Phone +352 276 921 10 · Fax +352 276 921 99

R.C.S. Luxembourg B 155427 · info@ethnafunds.com · www.ethnafunds.com · www.ethenea.com

Figure 20: Portfolio composition of Ethna-AKTIV E by issuer
rating

Figure 21: Portfolio composition of Ethna-GLOBAL Defensiv
by issuer rating

Figure 22: Portfolio composition of Ethna-GLOBALDynamisch
by issuer rating

17,8

2,9

11,1

18,8

6,2
1,9

8,9

30,6

1,8

AAA

AA

A

BBB

NON IG

Not rated

Equities

Cash

Others

% of Total NAV

Ethna-AKTIV E

21,4

11,2

20,7

21,9

5,1

0,8

19,1

-0,2

AAA

AA

A

BBB

NON IG

Equities

Cash

Others

% of Total NAV